OP \$40.00 2041671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM570461

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. (successor by merger to Fleet National Bank), as Administrative Agent	FORMERLY Fleet National Bank	04/03/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Los Angeles Lakers, Inc.		
Street Address:	2275 East Mariposa Avenue		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2041671	THE LAKE SHOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2132897739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-426-2619

Email: aarnelle@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Arnelle

Address Line 1:601 S. Figueroa Street, Ste. 4100Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100547.301472
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Arnelle
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Arnelle/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fifth Third_Lakers -- Trademark Release (Fleet) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Fifth Third_Lakers -- Trademark Release (Fleet) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Fifth Third_Lakers -- Trademark Release (Fleet) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006908 FRAME: 0201 **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as

of April 3, 2020, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.(successor by merger to Fleet National Bank), in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") for itself and the

Lenders from time to time party to the Fifth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March

22, 2016, as amended from time to time (the "Loan Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Fourth Amended and Restated Pledge and Security

Agreement dated as of March 22, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to

time, the "Security Agreement"), THE LOS ANGELES LAKERS, INC. ("Grantor") granted to

Administrative Agent a security interest in certain Intellectual Property Collateral, including the

Trademarks more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the

foregoing, the "Released Trademarks"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have

the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement, and Administrative Agent's security interest in the

Released Trademarks, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on

March 22, 2016, at Reel 5755, Frame 0878.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, for itself and the lenders from time to time party to the

Loan Agreement, and Grantor:

1. Administrative Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably releases, terminates and

discharges Administrative Agent's security interest in, lien on, and all other right, title and interest in

and to the Released Trademarks (if any) granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security

Agreement and Administrative Agent hereby reassigns to Grantor any and all such right, title and

interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Released Trademarks, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such

Released Trademark. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with

Released Trademark. Administrative regent nereby authorizes the recordation of this release with

the USPTO.

ACTIVE/102595761.3

2. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of New

York, without regarding to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Administrative Agent

Name: __

: Bridgett J. Manduk Mowry

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER /REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
THE LAKE SHOW	2041671	03/04/1997	LOS ANGELES LAKERS, INC., THE

ACTIVE/102595761.3

RECORDED: 04/03/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006908 FRAME: 0204